31. Financial instruments continued
The analysis is performed on the same basis for the year ended 31 December 2017.

Profit or loss and equity
2017
£000

2016
£000

€ 169 (116)
$ (47) 25

Market risk – interest rate risk
Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

2017
£000

2016
£000

Fixed rate instruments
Financial liabilities 159 112
Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities (carrying value) 19,389 16,857

Sensitivity analysis
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This calculation assumes that the change occurred at the reporting date and had been applied to risk exposures
existing at that date.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant and considers the effect of financial
instruments with variable interest rates, financial instrument at fair value through profit or loss and the fixed rate element of interest rate
swaps. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the year ended 31 December 2016.

2017
£000

2016
£000

Equity
Increase of 100 basis points (190) (168)
Decrease of 100 basis points 190 168
Profit or loss
Increase of 100 basis points (190) (168)
Decrease of 100 basis points 190 168

Flowtech Fluidpower plc Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2017100

Notes to the consolidated financial information
continued

31.5 Capital management
The capital structure of the Group is presented in the statement of financial position and includes equity cash and borrowings. The statement
of changes in equity provides details of equity and note 18 provides details of loans and overdrafts. Short and medium term funding
requirements are provided by a revolving credit facility. Longer term funding is sourced from a combination of these facilities. The Group’s
objectives when managing capital including short to medium term working capital and amortising, long term borrowings are to safeguard its